Common Council of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Resolution No. XX – XX

Resolution Adopting the Waukesha City Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan

Whereas the City of Waukesha recognizes the need to deveolp plans to prepare the City of Waukesha to cope with emergencies resulting from enemy action and natural or man-made disasters

Whereas undertaking the development of Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan (CEMP) disasters occur will reduce the potential for harm to people and property and save taxpayer dollars; and

Whereas an adopted CEMP is required by FEMA as a condition of future grant funding for mitigation projects under FEMA pre- and post-disaster mitigation grant programs; and

Whereas the City of Waukesha utilized ERI International Inc. to develop the CEMP and the plan is made available for review and shall be kept permanently by the Waukesha City Director of Emergency Management; and

Whereas officials of the City of Waukesha, reviewed updates to the plan in 2016 and approved it contingent upon this official adoption by the participating governing body; and

Whereas the adoption of a CEMP by the City of Waukesha will have no fiscal impact on the City;

Now, therefore, the Common Council of the City of Waukesha hereby resolves that the 2016 Waukesha Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan is adopted by the City as the City's official plan, and that the City shall participate in the implementation of the Plan as it applies to this jurisdiction.

Pacced this

downof

assed tills day of	
Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor	Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk

2016